

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Burdwan

**Present : Sri Baidya Nath Bhaduri,
Sessions Judge-in-Judge, Burdwan**

Sessions Case No.239 of 2015

State : -: Versus :- Accd. Sujata Adhikary & 6 Ors.

Order No.11 dated 05.02.2016

The accused person, namely Biswajit Roy, on bail is present by filing hajira.

The accused persons, namely, 1. Ajoy Bahadur and 2. Sanjit Das @ Ranjit Das, on Court bail, are also present in Court and file separate hajira.

The other three accused persons, namely, 1. Md. Mustafa, 2. Arif Ali, and 3. Giasuddin Sk., on bail are absent by a petition and pray for fixing another date for their appearance.

The learned advocate for the accused persons and the learned Public Prosecutor, Burdwan are present.

This date is fixed for appearance of the above-named accused persons on bail, as well as for E.R. of W/A issued by this Court, against another accused namely, Sujata Adhikary, to be executed by the police of Sheoraphuly P.S., dist. Hooghly.

No report on execution of W/A is received from the that P.S.

Regular P.O. is out of station on official duty.

Considering the circumstances, fix 06.04.2016 for appearance of the accused persons on bail as well as for E.R. of W/A in respect of the accused Sujata Adhikary.

The Officer-in-Charge Sheoraphuly P.S., dist. Hooghly, is directed to submit a report on execution of the W/A issued by this Court against the accused Sujata Adhikary, W/o Biswanath Adhikary, of Seoraphuly Bagan Para, under the said P.S., by 06.04.2016.

To date (06.04.2016).

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- B. N. Bhaduri

S,J. Bwn-In-Charge.

Sd/- B. N. Bhaduri

Sessions Judge-in-Charge, Burdwan