

Sessions Case No. 239/2015
Present: Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sess Judge 1 st Court Bardhaman in charge of Additional Sess Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 72 dt: 19-08-25

Today the case is fixed for SDT.

Out of six aced persons on court bail, five aced persons on court bail are present by filing hazira and others aced person namely Sk. Giyasuddin is absent by petitions U/s 317 crpc, represented to be his Ld. Advocate and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira and present before court.

Ld. Advocate of the aced person is present.

Regular P.O. is on transferred.

Fix **07.01.2026** for SDT.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc.