

Sessions Case No. 239/2015
Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh
Addl Sess Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Additional Sessions
Judge, 4th Court Burdwan

Order No. 74 dt: 05-03-26

Today the case is fixed for SDT.

Out of six acdd persons on court bail, five acdd persons on court bail are present by filing hazira and others acdd person namely Sk. Giyasuddin is absent by petitions U/s 317 crpc, represented to be his Ld. Advocate and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira and present before court.

Ld. Advocate of the acdd person is present.

SR is received upon CSW no. 03,09, 10, 12 & 13 as duly served.

One RT message received from SP- Purba Bardhaman.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regular P.O. is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 06.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W- 05, 06, 07, & 08

Fix 07.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W.-09,10 & 11

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of rest C.S.W.s

in terms of section 231 Crpc/254 BNSS.

The acdds are directed to remain present on the next dates.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman inc

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman inc